- 1 HR381
- 2 177938-1
- 3 By Representatives Martin and Morrow
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 03-MAY-16

1	177938-1:n:05/03/2016:JES/jes LRS2016-1783
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	COMMENDING PRATTVILLE JUNIOR HIGH SCHOOL STUDENTS
9	WILLIAM GILMORE, ROBERT HUMPHREY, ROBERT "RJ" MEYER, ALEX
10	PEARCE, CARTER STOCKMAN, AND CLEVELAND STOCKMAN FOR
11	OUTSTANDING ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENT.
12	
13	WHEREAS, highest commendations and congratulations
14	are herein proudly presented to Prattville Junior High School
15	students William Gilmore, Robert Humphrey, Robert "RJ" Meyer,
16	Alex Pearce, Carter Stockman, and Cleveland Stockman for
17	outstanding academic achievement; and
18	WHEREAS, Prattville Junior High School students,
19	William Gilmore, Robert Humphrey, Robert "RJ" Meyer, Alex
20	Pearce, Carter Stockman, and Cleveland Stockman earned ACT
21	scores that qualified them for special recognition by the Duke
22	University Talent Identification Program (Duke TIP) and their
23	local board of education; and
24	WHEREAS, Duke TIP is a gifted education program
25	based at Duke University operating in 16 states throughout the
26	Southeast and Midwest that identifies gifted children and

provides them and their parents with the resources to reach their full academic potential; and

WHEREAS, notably, 2,256 of the students in the 2016
7th Grade Talent Search were from the State of Alabama, and,
of that number, 1,014 qualified for state recognition based on
their scores; William Gilmore, Robert Humphrey, Robert "RJ"
Meyer, Alex Pearce, Carter Stockman, and Cleveland Stockman
had the distinction of being among these distinguished young
scholars; and

WHEREAS, the achievements of these remarkable

Prattville Junior High School students reflect immense credit

upon the entire State of Alabama, and they are truly deserving

of special commendation and praise; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF
THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Prattville Junior High School
students William Gilmore, Robert Humphrey, Robert "RJ" Meyer,
Alex Pearce, Carter Stockman, and Cleveland Stockman are
honored and commended, and this resolution is offered to the
young scholars in highest tribute, along with sincere best
wishes for continued success in all future endeavors.